



75
Azadi Ka
Amrit Mahotsav



केन्द्रीय भण्डारण निगम
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

जन-जन के लिए भण्डारण/Warehousing for Everyone



CWC CO-CD0COMM/107/2020-COMMERCIAL

Date : 10.02.2022

Circular 214

Sub: Modifications /Amendments in the Model Tender Document

This is in reference to queries *highlighted by RO Jaipur referring this office Circular 207*. The matter has been examined & With the approval of Competent Authority the following changes in the Model Tender Document of Food grains have been incorporated.

S.no	Clauses	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	3.(A) MINIMUM ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA- Point no. 7 – Column I	<p>(a)Tenderers not having stipulated experience can participate in H&T contract, where the total estimated value of contract for Handling & Transport is less than Rs. 2 (two) crores. In such cases tenderers can submit Appendix-IX in lieu of experience certificate at Appendix-III</p> <p>(b) In case the contractor quotes Below SOR the contractor is required to furnish Bank guarantee and is required to submit Appendix-IX.</p> <p>Note: The tenderer will have to submit an additional performance Guarantee (besides security deposit) in the form of Bank guarantee of Rs.____ From any of the Scheduled commercial bank uniformly. if selected under any of the Eligibility Criteria conditions stipulated under point no. 7 (a) and (b) point or in both.</p> <p><i>(It is to clarify in case the bidder falls in point 7(a) and /or 7(b), only one additional Bank guarantee has to be submitted)</i></p> <p>The format of the Bank Guarantee to be provided in such cases is at Appendix-X</p> <p>(to be provided if applicable)</p>	<p>DELETED (from the clause 3(A) minimum Eligibility Criteria –point no.7 - <u>Column I</u>)</p>
2.	<u>3 (A) MINIMUM ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA-</u>	<p>The bidder has to provide an undertaking as per Appendix- IX.</p>	<p>DELETED</p>

निगमितका0: 4/1, सीरीइंस्टीट्यूशनलएरिया, अगस्तक्रांतिमार्ग, हौज़खास, नईदिल्ली-110016 फोन न.011-

26566107 CO: 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz-Khas, New Delhi-110016 ☎011-

26566107 e-mail:gmcomm@cewacor.nic.in, Web: www.cewacor.nic.in

	<u>Point no. 7 – Column II</u>		(from the clause 3(A) minimum Eligibility Criteria –point no.7- <u>Column II</u>)
3.	<u>3. (B) ALL OTHER REQUIREDDOCUMENTS</u> (ADDED as point no. 12 at Column I)	NA	(a) Tenderers not having stipulated experience can participate in H&T contract, where the total estimated value of contract for Handling & Transport is less than Rs. 2 (two) crores. In such cases tenderers can submit Appendix- VIII in lieu of experience certificate at Appendix-III (b) In case the contractor quotes Below SOR the contractor is required to furnish Bank guarantee and is required to submit Appendix-VIII. Note: The tenderer will have to submit an additional performance Guarantee (besides security deposit) in the form of Bank guarantee of Rs. From any of the Scheduled commercial bank uniformly. if selected under any of the Eligibility Criteria conditions stipulated under point no. 7 (a) and (b) point or in both. <i>(It is to clarify in case the bidder falls in point 7(a) and /or 7(b), only one additional Bank guarantee has to be submitted)</i> The format of the Bank Guarantee to be provided in such cases is at Appendix-X (to be provided if applicable)
4.	3. (B) ALL OTHER REQUIRED DOCUMENTS (ADDED as point no. 12 at Column II)	NA	Affidavit on stamp paper duly attested by Notary as per Appendix VIII along with Tender document.
5.	Appendix-VIII – Affidavit (Addition of Point no. 10)	NA	<i>10.I/We hereby confirm to submit an additional performance Guarantee (besides security deposit) in the form of Bank guarantee of 25% of the total</i>

			<i>contract value from any scheduled commercial Bank, if selected as L-1 bidder in lieu of experience certificate and/or in case I/We quote Below SOR</i>
6.	Appendix-IX -	Appendix-IX –Undertaking from bidders reg bank guarantee.	<u>DELETED</u>
7.	Appendix-XV (Undertaking regarding equipment's for handling & Transportation of consignments (Truck & Trailers etc.). (Renamed as Appendix IX)	Appendix-XV- Undertaking	Appendix-IX - Undertaking (changes to be made accordingly in the tender document)

Above amendments are to be made effective for appointment of H&T Contractor for food grains henceforth.

(Rajeev Kumar Bansal)
General Manager (Commercial)

To,

RM, CWC, RO: Ahmedabad/ Bangalore/ Bhopal/ Chandigarh/ Chennai/ Delhi/Guwahati/ Hyderabad/ Jaipur/ Kolkata/ Kochi/ Lucknow/ Mumbai/ Patna.

Copy to:

1. All HODs, CWC, CO, New Delhi
2. PS to MD, CWC, CO, New Delhi
3. PS to Director (M&CP) CWC, CO, New Delhi
4. PS to Director (Fin), CWC, CO, New Delhi
5. GGM (System) CWC, CO, New Delhi: with a request to upload the circular on website.